FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
July 5, 2018

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Karen Hastings, Harris County Flood Control District Project Communications (713) 684-4153

Karen.Hastings@hcfcd.org

MEDIA ADVISORY: 2018 Harris County Flood Control District Bond Program Meeting Scheduled for July 9 in the Brays Bayou Watershed 13th of 23 Watershed Meetings Planned Before August 25, 2018, Election

BRAYS BAYOU WATERSHED MEETING July 9, 2018 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. Pershing Middle School 3838 Blue Bonnet Blvd Houston, TX 77025

Officials with the Harris County Flood Control District will hold public meetings in each of the county's 23 watersheds. The purpose of each meeting is to describe projects that could be candidates for funding in the 2018 Flood Control District bond program and to solicit residents' input on other flooding issues that should be addressed.

These meetings have been declared to be special meetings of Harris County Commissioners Court so that members of Commissioners Court may attend and participate.

Brief opening remarks will begin promptly at 6 p.m. but the public is encouraged to come anytime between 6 p.m. and 8 p.m. for the Open House portion of the meeting and to provide input to elected officials and the Flood Control District. The focus of this meeting is the Brays Bayou watershed. (NOTE: Should the venue reach maximum capacity, the opening remarks would occur twice – at 6 p.m. and at 7 p.m.)

ABOUT THE HARRIS COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

The Harris County Flood Control District provides flood damage reduction projects that work, with appropriate regard for community and natural values. With more than 1,500 bayous and creeks totaling approximately 2,500 miles in length, the Flood Control District accomplishes its mission by devising flood damage reduction plans, implementing the plans and maintaining the infrastructure. To learn more about the Flood Control District, visit www.hcfcd.org.

Remember to follow us on Twitter @HCFCD for all the latest #HCFCDnews.